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[Passed February 27, 1980; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money
out of the treasury from the balance of all general revenue
remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June
thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty, to the Department
of Veterans Affairs—Veterans Home, Account No. 4010,
supplementing chapter one, act of the Legislature, first extra-
ordinary session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-nine,
known as the “Budget Bill.”

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the Execu-
tive Budget Document, dated January 9, 1980, which included a
statement of the state fund, general revenue; and

WHEREAS, It appears from such budget that there now remains
unappropriated a balance in the general revenue fund available
for further appropriations during the fiscal year 1979-80, a part
of which balance is hereby appropriated by the terms of this sup-
plementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 4010, chapter one, acts of the Legislature,
first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-nine,
known as the “Budget Bill,” be supplemented by adding the follow-
ing item and sum:
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TITLE—APPROPRIATIONS

Section 1. Appropriations from General Revenue.
59~—Department of Veterans Affairs
Veterans Home
Acct. No. 4010
2a Renovation and Construction . __________ $1,500,000
This appropriation shall be available for expenditure im-
mediately upon the effective date of this bill.

Any unexpended balance remaining in the above item at the
close of the fiscal year 1979-80 is hereby reappropriated for
expenditure during the fiscal year 1980-81.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House C ommzttee

Originated in the House.
Takes effect from passage.
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